                              ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: https://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.                                                            1/52025.10
	¯Features
	� Automatic RS-485 Direction Control
	� ESD Protection for the RS-232/422/485 Data Line
	� Transmission Speed of up to 115200 bps
Most industrial computer systems provide standard RS-232 serial ports. Though widely accepted, RS-232 has
limited transmission speed, range, and networking capabilities. The RS-422 and RS-485 standards overcome
these limitations by using differential voltage lines for data and control signals, which transparently converts

                              ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: https://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.                                                            3/52025.10
	®Dimensions (Units: mm)
	®Ordering Information
	®Accessories
 GPSU06U-6 CR  Power Supply, 110~240 VAC to 24 VDC/0.25 A, 6 W, two pins USA plug (RoHS)
 I-7510 CR  Isolated RS-485 Repeater (Blue Cover) (RoHS)
 I-7510A CR  Isolated RS-422/485 Repeater/Converter (Blue Cover) (RoHS)
 CA-0915 CR  DB9 Male to DB9 Female Cable [RS-232; Pin1-Pin9], 1.5M (RoHS)
Front View Bottom View
Top View
Rear View Side ViewDIN-Rail Mounting Bracket
2-SCREW
M3
31.5
39.5
35
56.035
.4
35
10
1
6.0
72.0
56.0
11
8
I-7520 CR Isolated RS-232 to RS-485 Converter (Blue Cover) (RoHS)
I-7520-G CR Isolated RS-232 to RS-485 Converter (Gray Cover) (RoHS)
I-7520A CR Isolated RS-232 to RS-422/485 Converter (Blue Cover) (RoHS)
I-7520A-G CR Isolated RS-232 to RS-422/485 Converter (Gray Cover) (RoHS)
I-7520R CR RS-232 to Isolated RS-485 Converter (Blue Cover) (RoHS)
I-7520R-G CR RS-232 to Isolated RS-485 Converter (Gray Cover) (RoHS)
I-7520AR CR RS-232 to Isolated RS-422/485 Converter (Blue Cover) (RoHS)
I-7520AR-G CR RS-232 to Isolated RS-422/485 Converter (Gray Cover) (RoHS)
	®Pin Assignments
I-7520/I-7520R
01 DATA+
02